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 50 м классические ласты девушки
 2009 и старше

1 Кулак Полина 2009  Серпухов     23.86 кмс
2 Романова-Савранская Мишель2009  Серпухов     24.06 кмс
3 Рябченко Ульяна 2006  Одинцовский р-он     24.14 кмс
4 Урядченко Мария 2008  Серпухов     24.17 кмс
5 Авилова Арина 2009  Серпухов     24.70 1
6 Гордеева Анастасия 2005  Одинцовский р-он     24.97 1
7 Белкина Софья 2008  Серпухов     24.97 1
8 Лимонова Полина 2009  Раменское     25.62 1
9 Унегова Влада 2007  Серпухов     26.04 2

10 Михайлова Дарья 2008  Одинцовский р-он     26.15 2
11 Демьянко Дарья 2008  Одинцовский р-он     26.86 2
12 Насртдинова Марина 2009  Раменское     26.95 2
13 Борисова Яна 2008  Одинцовский р-он     27.02 2
14 Шутова Ангелина 2009  Раменское     27.79 3

2010
1 Нечаева Александра 2010  Одинцовский р-он     24.97 1
2 Юркова Злата 2010  Раменское     25.33 1

2011
1 Дульнева Варвара 2011  Серпухов     25.70 1
2 Мазаева Анастасия 2011  Егорьевск     28.40 3
3 Фокина Ника 2011  Егорьевск     30.40 1юн
4 Фурса Александра 2011  Власиха     31.72 1юн
5 Саранцева Маргарита 2011  Раменское     34.59 2юн
6 Гусева Дарья 2011  Одинцовский р-он          

2012
1 Царук Адриана 2012  Одинцовский р-он     25.33 1
2 Нарышкина Полина 2012  Серпухов     26.18 2
3 Путенко Евгения 2012  Серпухов     26.43 2
4 Карпова Катерина 2012  Серпухов     26.63 2
5 Белянина Василиса 2012  Раменское     27.03 2
6 Романюк Софья 2012  Раменское     27.73 3
7 Булкина Софья 2012  Раменское     29.65 3
8 Парфенова Кристина 2012  Серпухов     29.75 3
9 Артемьева Алена 2012  Егорьевск     29.83 3

10 Хечумова Анастасия 2012  Одинцовский р-он     34.42 2юн
2013

1 Дивликамова Аделина 2013  Егорьевск     27.56 3
2 Поспехова Светлана 2013  Егорьевск     29.14 3
3 Гриценко Лилия 2013  Одинцовский р-он     29.40 3
4 Загайнова Екатерина 2013  Одинцовский р-он     29.84 3



5 Фетисова Анастасия 2013  Серпухов     30.69 1юн
6 Чекалова Ольга 2013  Егорьевск     31.93 1юн
7 Ксенофонтова Мария 2013  Раменское     32.15 1юн
8 Бургуева Малика 2013  Власиха     32.80 1юн
9 Присяжная Валерия 2013  Власиха     33.03 2юн

10 Лазарева Мирабель 2013  Серпухов     34.13 2юн
2014

1 Бендовская Майя 2014  Одинцовский р-он     28.29 3
2 Загоруйко Мария 2014  Раменское     31.07 1юн
3 Рябченко Евдокия 2014  Одинцовский р-он     31.51 1юн
4 Штейн Ульяна 2014  Власиха     31.77 1юн
5 Палишина Вера 2014  Раменское     32.33 1юн
6 Харитонова Полина 2014  Серпухов     33.72 2юн
7 Семенова Анна 2014  Егорьевск     33.76 2юн
8 Баранова Ольга 2014  Егорьевск     33.97 2юн
9 Любицева Виктория 2014  Раменское     34.93 2юн

10 Никитина Василиса 2014  Раменское     35.44 2юн
11 Селезнева Татьяна 2014  Власиха     36.47 3юн
12 Мусорина Анна 2014  Раменское     36.83 3юн
13 Сотникова Алиса 2014  Раменское     37.25 3юн
14 Койкова Ксения 2014  Серпухов     39.33

2015
1 Котвич Анастасия 2015  Егорьевск     28.59 3
2 Кирейцева Елизавета 2015  Раменское     30.85 1юн
3 Захарова Злата 2015  Серпухов     31.53 1юн
4 Годовникова Анастасия 2015  Раменское     32.01 1юн
5 Валова Екатерина 2015  Раменское     33.57 2юн
6 Макаренко Варвара 2015  Серпухов     34.16 2юн
7 Мацай Елизавета 2015  Раменское     35.41 2юн
8 Юсупова София 2015  Одинцовский р-он     36.25 3юн
9 Белкина Варвара 2015  Серпухов     38.54 3юн

10 Акбиева Арина 2015  Одинцовский р-он     38.74 3юн

50 м классические ласты юноши
2009 и старше

1 Еремин Тимофей 2009  Серпухов     21.37 1
2 Макеев Егор 2008  Раменское     21.47 1

вк Савченко Добрыня 2007  Раменское     21.48 1
3 Ершов Максим 2009  Серпухов     22.00 1
5 Кряжев Михаил 2007  Серпухов     22.20 1
6 Иванов Норман 2007  Одинцовский р-он     22.43 1
7 Солодий Матвей 2008  Одинцовский р-он     22.45 1
8 Ласточкин Егор 2009  Одинцовский р-он     22.54 1
9 Калинин Максим 2009  Серпухов     22.65 1

10 Борисенко Глеб 2008  Раменское     22.79 2
11 Арюлин Никита 2008  Одинцовский р-он     23.01 2
12 Пичугин Илья 2007  Серпухов     23.24 2
13 Чижов Тимофей 2007  Раменское     23.27 2
14 Любицкий Даниил 2009  Одинцовский р-он     23.31 2
15 Кремлев Вячеслав 2008  Раменское     23.33 2



16 Курманов Андрей 2006  Серпухов     23.37 2
17 Михайлов Александр 2006  Раменское     23.61 2
18 Рябиченко Дмитрий 2006  Серпухов     23.66 2
19 Симинихин Даниил 2008  Власиха     23.81 2
20 Киракосян Ашот 2009  Одинцовский р-он     23.93 2
21 Шарашкин Егор 2008  Серпухов     24.02 2
22 Рыпневский Андрей 2008  Власиха     24.19 2
23 Гончар Владимир 2007  Егорьевск     24.24 2
24 Сидуков Никита 2009  Одинцовский р-он     24.54 3
25 Исаев Андрей 2009  Раменское     24.92 3
26 Неретин Иван 2009  Раменское     25.95 3

2010
1 Васильков Марк 2010  Серпухов     22.20 1
2 Шалатов Федор 2010  Серпухов     22.45 1
3 Очеев Сергей 2010  Одинцовский р-он     23.07 2
4 Бавин Даниил 2010  Одинцовский р-он     23.27 2
5 Порублев Матвей 2010  Серпухов     24.80 3
6 Галкин Александр 2010  Одинцовский р-он     24.93 3
7 Аксенов Арсений 2010  Егорьевск     25.02 3
8 Корчагин Глеб 2010  Одинцовский р-он     25.03 3
9 Никитин Иван 2010  Егорьевск     25.50 3

10 Аниканов Матвей 2010  Одинцовский р-он     26.09 3
11 Абрамов Андрей 2010  Раменское     26.67 1юн
12 Казанцев Илья 2010  Егорьевск     26.90 1юн
13 Назаров Никита 2010  Серпухов     27.45 1юн
14 Барабаров Максим 2010  Егорьевск     28.13 1юн
15 Волков Платон 2010  Раменское     28.15 1юн

2011
1 Петрунин Савелий 2011  Серпухов     22.20 1
2 Казаков Артемий 2011  Раменское     23.13 2
3 Базеев Ростислав 2011  Серпухов     23.55 2
4 Хохлов Кирилл 2011  Серпухов     24.14 2
5 Хромов Роман 2011  Серпухов     25.28 3
6 Шебаршов Георгий 2011  Раменское     25.34 3
7 Кинденов Даниил 2011  Раменское     26.17 1юн
8 Кравченко Дмитрий 2011  Серпухов     26.25 1юн
9 Павлов Тимофей 2011  Раменское     26.48 1юн

10 Павлов Артем 2011  Раменское     27.18 1юн
11 Краснокутский Мавей 2011  Раменское     27.78 1юн
12 Бердюков Кирилл 2011  Серпухов     28.33 1юн
13 Сошников Аркадий 2011  Одинцовский р-он     29.89 2юн
14 Богатиков Кирилл 2011  Власиха     30.06 2юн
15 Кононов Иван 2011  Раменское     32.88 3юн

2012
1 Комиссаров Никита 2012  Серпухов     25.83 3
2 Матвеев Всеволод 2012  Серпухов     25.91 3
3 Голубков Константин 2012  Серпухов     26.45 1юн
4 Соколов Максим 2012  Егорьевск     27.03 1юн
5 Филатов Иван 2012  Серпухов     27.12 1юн
6 Келарев Андрей 2012  Власиха     27.31 1юн



7 Астапенко Павел 2012  Серпухов     27.86 1юн
8 Устинов Мирон 2012  Одинцовский р-он     27.94 1юн
9 Попов Владислав 2012  Серпухов     28.13 1юн

10 Худаков Иван 2012  Раменское     28.17 1юн
11 Мустафаев Амир 2012  Одинцовский р-он     28.90 1юн
12 Зверев Вячеслав 2012  Серпухов     29.04 1юн
13 Мартьянов Матвей 2012  Жуковский     29.35 1юн
14 Окулов Андрей 2012  Одинцовский р-он     30.07 2юн
15 Масютин Артемий 2012  Власиха     30.82 2юн
16 Акбиев Тимур 2012  Одинцовский р-он     31.02 2юн
17 Фоминов Матвей 2012  Раменское     31.10 2юн
18 Ерыгин Дмитрий 2012  Серпухов     31.39 2юн
19 Ермилов Елисей 2012  Серпухов     32.69 3юн
20 Федоров Арсений 2012  Раменское     33.00 3юн
21 Агапитов Иван 2012  Одинцовский р-он     33.92 3юн
22 Шаимов Даниил 2012  Раменское     35.26
23 Самойлов Андрей 2012  Власиха     35.91
24 Мухамедшин Радэль 2012  Одинцовский р-он     36.30
25 Сибилев Александр 2012  Раменское     37.21

2013
1 Коробков Даниил 2013  Серпухов     25.38 3
2 Гусев Игорь 2013  Егорьевск     26.53 1юн
3 Валеев Роман 2013  Одинцовский р-он     27.90 1юн
4 Денисов Савелий 2013  Серпухов     28.43 1юн
5 Буданов Кирилл 2013  Серпухов     29.33 1юн
6 Демьянов Вячеслав 2013  Серпухов     29.51 2юн
7 Марочкин Дмитрий 2013  Серпухов     29.90 2юн
8 Дрожевский Егор 2013  Раменское     30.16 2юн
9 Пересветов Владимир 2013  Серпухов     31.09 2юн

10 Роганов Александр 2013  Одинцовский р-он     32.04 3юн
11 Воробьев Андрей 2013  Раменское     32.13 3юн
12 Фаринный Матвей 2013  Серпухов     32.15 3юн
13 Царук Георгий 2013  Одинцовский р-он     32.36 3юн
14 Скворцов Макар 2013  Раменское     32.45 3юн
15 Дворянчиков Демид 2013  Власиха     33.34 3юн
16 Мухин Семен 2013  Серпухов     33.54 3юн
17 Тищенко Андрей 2013  Раменское     34.42 3юн
18 Спиридонов Гордей 2013  Одинцовский р-он     35.00 3юн
19 Кощеев Владимир 2013  Раменское     36.24
20 Сизов Лев 2013  Власиха     36.38
21 Оленич Максим 2013  Одинцовский р-он     36.44
22 Селезнев Павел 2013  Власиха     38.48

2014
1 Дроздов Арсений 2014  Егорьевск     27.70 1юн
2 Архипов Михаил 2014  Одинцовский р-он     28.63 1юн
3 Грабинский Иван 2014  Серпухов     29.16 1юн
4 Паранин Никита 2014  Серпухов     29.66 2юн
5 Никитин Максим 2014  Раменское     30.70 2юн
6 Шашкин Георгий 2014  Раменское     32.07 3юн
7 Галлямов Радмир 2014  Одинцовский р-он     32.56 3юн



8 Сидоров Тихон 2014  Серпухов     32.89 3юн
9 Государев Арсений 2014  Раменское     32.93 3юн

10 Алексашин Матвей 2014  Серпухов     32.94 3юн
11 Отмашкин Роман 2014  Раменское     33.09 3юн
12 Молдаков Александр 2014  Раменское     33.13 3юн
13 Левушкин Лев 2014  Одинцовский р-он     36.14
14 Колодкин Владимир 2014  Раменское     36.75
15 Шероколава Олег 2014  Раменское     37.32
16 Каймаков Арсений 2014  Раменское     38.21
17 Артемов Кирилл 2014  Раменское     38.35
18 Каладаров Зафар 2014  Раменское     40.74
19 Быстров Александр 2014  Раменское     44.58
20 Иванов Артем 2014  Раменское     47.33

2015
1 Ершов Артем 2015  Серпухов     30.65 2юн
2 Иванов Владимир 2015  Серпухов     31.69 2юн
3 Пушкарюк Артем 2015  Раменское     31.94 3юн
4 Барков Михаил 2015  Раменское     32.08 3юн
5 Киреев Демид 2015  Раменское     32.58 3юн
6 Прусов Матвей 2015  Серпухов     33.91 3юн
7 Бардыбахин Святослав 2015  Раменское     34.15 3юн
8 Аниканов Лев 2015  Одинцовский р-он     34.49 3юн
9 Богданов Максим 2015  Егорьевск     34.62 3юн

10 Ткач Дмитрий 2015  Одинцовский р-он     34.99 3юн
11 Климешов Максим 2015  Раменское     36.05
12 Сорокин Григорий 2015  Одинцовский р-он     36.72
13 Овчинников Лев 2015  Раменское     39.55
14 Осокин Семен 2015  Раменское     42.17
15 Белянин Федор 2015  Раменское     42.55
16 Газин Лев 2015  Одинцовский р-он     45.13
17 Павлов Матвей 2015  Власиха     52.54
18 Никитин Степан 2015  Раменское     54.50

 
 100 м классические ласты девушки
 2009 и старше

1 Кулак Полина 2009  Серпухов     54.66 1
2 Рябченко Ульяна 2006  Одинцовский р-он     55.24 1
3 Авилова Арина 2009  Серпухов     56.26 1
4 Назарова Ангелина 2007  Серпухов     56.59 1
5 Романова-Савранская Мишель 2009  Серпухов     57.57 2
6 Михайлова Дарья 2008  Одинцовский р-он     58.28 2
7 Борисова Яна 2008  Одинцовский р-он     58.43 2
8 Лимонова Полина 2009  Раменское     59.07 2
9 Горшкова Полина 2009  Егорьевск     59.14 2

10 Унегова Влада 2007  Серпухов     59.68 2
11 Аристова Виктория 2009  Егорьевск     59.71 2
12 Демьянко Дарья 2008  Одинцовский р-он   1:00.13 2
13 Белкина Софья 2008  Серпухов   1:00.47 3
14 Чемшынова Байна 2009  Одинцовский р-он   1:00.98 3
15 Насртдинова Марина 2009  Раменское   1:01.56 3



16 Шутова Ангелина 2009  Раменское   1:02.44 3
2010

1 Юркова Злата 2010  Раменское     55.57 1
2 Бычкина Екатерина 2010  Егорьевск   1:00.96 3

2011
1 Дульнева Варвара 2011  Серпухов     58.98 2
2 Мазаева Анастасия 2011  Егорьевск   1:03.25 3
3 Фокина Ника 2011  Егорьевск   1:10.78 1юн
4 Фурса Александра 2011  Власиха   1:12.56 1юн

2012
1 Царук Адриана 2012  Одинцовский р-он     56.30 1
2 Путенко Евгения 2012  Серпухов     59.57 2
3 Белянина Василиса 2012  Раменское   1:01.35 3
4 Нарышкина Полина 2012  Серпухов   1:01.91 3
5 Парфенова Кристина 2012  Серпухов   1:06.00 3
6 Булкина Софья 2012  Раменское   1:06.29 3
7 Артемьева Алена 2012  Егорьевск   1:06.73 3
8 Хечумова Анастасия 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:19.61 3юн

2013
1 Дивликамова Аделина 2013  Егорьевск   1:00.94 3
2 Савченко Забава 2013  Раменское   1:03.97 3
3 Поспехова Светлана 2013  Егорьевск   1:08.34 1юн
4 Фетисова Анастасия 2013  Серпухов   1:10.82 1юн
5 Ксенофонтова Мария 2013  Раменское   1:11.50 1юн
6 Чекалова Ольга 2013  Егорьевск   1:12.02 1юн
7 Бургуева Малика 2013  Власиха   1:17.44 2юн
8 Лазарева Мирабель 2013  Серпухов   1:19.28 3юн
9 Присяжная Валерия 2013  Власиха   1:20.49 3юн

2014
1 Бендовская Майя 2014  Одинцовский р-он   1:03.05 3
2 Штейн Ульяна 2014  Власиха   1:11.04 1юн
3 Рябченко Евдокия 2014  Одинцовский р-он   1:11.26 1юн
4 Палишина Вера 2014  Раменское   1:14.68 2юн
5 Семенова Анна 2014  Егорьевск   1:17.87 2юн
6 Баранова Ольга 2014  Егорьевск   1:18.05 2юн
7 Любицева Виктория 2014  Раменское   1:19.62 3юн
8 Никитина Василиса 2014  Раменское   1:21.06 3юн
9 Койкова Ксения 2014  Серпухов   1:23.16 3юн

10 Сотникова Алиса 2014  Раменское   1:32.43
11 Селезнева Татьяна 2014  Власиха   1:37.06

2015
1 Котвич Анастасия 2015  Егорьевск   1:08.73 1юн
2 Годовникова Анастасия 2015  Раменское   1:12.10 1юн

вк Кирейцева Елизавета 2015  Раменское   1:13.30 2юн
3 Валова Екатерина 2015  Раменское   1:15.16 2юн
3 Захарова Злата 2015  Серпухов   1:15.16 2юн
6 Юсупова София 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:18.74 2юн
7 Мацай Елизавета 2015  Раменское   1:19.28 3юн
8 Макаренко Варвара 2015  Серпухов   1:23.21 3юн
9 Акбиева Арина 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:28.30



10 Белкина Варвара 2015  Серпухов   1:29.32

100 м классические ласты юноши
2009 и старше

1 Савченко Добрыня 2007  Раменское     47.70 1
2 Еремин Тимофей 2009  Серпухов     48.44 1
3 Иванов Норман 2007  Одинцовский р-он     49.00 1
4 Макеев Егор 2008  Раменское     49.58 1
5 Борисенко Глеб 2008  Раменское     50.29 1
6 Ершов Максим 2009  Серпухов     50.77 2
7 Дрябжинский Макар 2009  Одинцовский р-он     51.00 2
8 Чижов Тимофей 2007  Раменское     51.13 2
9 Курманов Андрей 2006  Серпухов     51.19 2

10 Кремлев Вячеслав 2008  Раменское     51.24 2
11 Солодий Матвей 2008  Одинцовский р-он     51.41 2
12 Ласточкин Егор 2009  Одинцовский р-он     51.78 2
13 Пичугин Илья 2007  Серпухов     51.96 2
14 Киракосян Ашот 2009  Одинцовский р-он     51.96 2
15 Кряжев Михаил 2007  Серпухов     52.06 2
16 Рябиченко Дмитрий 2006  Серпухов     52.14 2
17 Михайлов Александр 2006  Раменское     52.83 2
18 Шарашкин Егор 2008  Серпухов     54.08 2
19 Сидуков Никита 2009  Одинцовский р-он     54.80 2
20 Рыпневский Андрей 2008  Власиха     54.88 2
21 Исаев Андрей 2009  Раменское     55.99 3
22 Симинихин Даниил 2008  Власиха     56.44 3
23 Харламов Максим 2009  Егорьевск     57.41 3
24 Неретин Иван 2009  Раменское     59.75 3
25 Раздоров Яков 2009  Одинцовский р-он   1:01.66 1юн

2010
1 Васильков Марк 2010  Серпухов     50.09 1
2 Шалатов Федор 2010  Серпухов     50.76 2
3 Гудин Владислав 2010  Серпухов     51.34 2
4 Бавин Даниил 2010  Одинцовский р-он     51.50 2
5 Очеев Сергей 2010  Одинцовский р-он     52.59 2
6 Карпов Назар 2010  Серпухов     52.84 2
7 Аксенов Арсений 2010  Егорьевск     55.62 3
8 Порублев Матвей 2010  Серпухов     56.67 3
9 Галкин Александр 2010  Одинцовский р-он     57.00 3

10 Абрамов Андрей 2010  Раменское     59.02 3
11 Аниканов Матвей 2010  Одинцовский р-он   1:00.53 1юн
12 Казанцев Илья 2010  Егорьевск   1:00.59 1юн
13 Волков Платон 2010  Раменское   1:02.26 1юн
14 Назаров Никита 2010  Серпухов   1:02.77 1юн
15 Барабаров Максим 2010  Егорьевск   1:05.12 1юн

2011
1 Краморов Богдан 2011  Серпухов     47.72 1
2 Петрунин Савелий 2011  Серпухов     50.96 2
3 Казаков Артемий 2011  Раменское     51.00 2
4 Мутыров Анир 2011  Одинцовский р-он     53.46 2



5 Хохлов Кирилл 2011  Серпухов     56.79 3
6 Шебаршов Георгий 2011  Раменское     57.50 3
7 Павлов Тимофей 2011  Раменское   1:00.38 1юн
8 Краснокутский Мавей 2011  Раменское   1:03.34 1юн
9 Павлов Артем 2011  Раменское   1:03.36 1юн

10 Бердюков Кирилл 2011  Серпухов   1:08.36 2юн
11 Богатиков Кирилл 2011  Власиха   1:12.55 3юн

2012
1 Голубков Константин 2012  Серпухов   1:00.80 1юн
2 Комиссаров Никита 2012  Серпухов   1:00.85 1юн
3 Келарев Андрей 2012  Власиха   1:01.88 1юн
4 Филатов Иван 2012  Серпухов   1:02.05 1юн
5 Катков Егор 2012  Серпухов   1:02.18 1юн
6 Матвейчук Александр 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:02.30 1юн
7 Худаков Иван 2012  Раменское   1:02.71 1юн
8 Устинов Мирон 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:02.77 1юн
9 Попов Владислав 2012  Серпухов   1:03.80 1юн

10 Астапенко Павел 2012  Серпухов   1:04.16 1юн
11 Зверев Вячеслав 2012  Серпухов   1:06.58 2юн
12 Мустафаев Амир 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:06.69 2юн
13 Акбиев Тимур 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:08.62 2юн
14 Мартьянов Матвей 2012  Жуковский   1:09.50 2юн
15 Масютин Артемий 2012  Власиха   1:09.87 2юн
16 Фоминов Матвей 2012  Раменское   1:11.15 2юн
17 Ерыгин Дмитрий 2012  Серпухов   1:11.48 3юн
18 Ермилов Елисей 2012  Серпухов   1:16.82 3юн
19 Агапитов Иван 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:17.08 3юн
20 Шаимов Даниил 2012  Раменское   1:17.27 3юн
21 Мухамедшин Ранель 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:23.02
22 Мухамедшин Радэль 2012  Одинцовский р-он   1:27.36
23 Самойлов Андрей 2012  Власиха   1:30.79

2013
1 Коробков Даниил 2013  Серпухов     59.55 3
2 Трынкин Артем 2013  Егорьевск   1:02.41 1юн
3 Валеев Роман 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:02.78 1юн
4 Самус Михаил 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:03.14 1юн
5 Шевцов Лев 2013  Егорьевск   1:03.40 1юн
6 Фищук Евгений 2013  Серпухов   1:05.40 2юн
7 Антипов Максим 2013  Егорьевск   1:06.20 2юн
8 Денисов Савелий 2013  Серпухов   1:07.84 2юн
9 Пересветов Владимир 2013  Серпухов   1:07.93 2юн

10 Буданов Кирилл 2013  Серпухов   1:08.54 2юн
11 Марочкин Дмитрий 2013  Серпухов   1:09.20 2юн
12 Дрожевский Егор 2013  Раменское   1:09.46 2юн
13 Фаринный Матвей 2013  Серпухов   1:13.02 3юн
14 Демьянов Вячеслав 2013  Серпухов   1:13.72 3юн
15 Роганов Александр 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:13.86 3юн
16 Царук Георгий 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:14.25 3юн
17 Воробьев Андрей 2013  Раменское   1:14.89 3юн
18 Мухин Семен 2013  Серпухов   1:18.34



19 Дворянчиков Демид 2013  Власиха   1:20.23
20 Скворцов Макар 2013  Раменское   1:21.02
95 Оленич Максим 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:23.36
96 Кощеев Владимир 2013  Раменское   1:24.18
97 Спиридонов Гордей 2013  Одинцовский р-он   1:25.07
98 Селезнев Павел 2013  Власиха   1:27.02
99 Сизов Лев 2013  Власиха   1:27.61

100 Тищенко Андрей 2013  Раменское   1:31.64
2014

1 Паранин Никита 2014  Серпухов   1:06.87 2юн
2 Грабинский Иван 2014  Серпухов   1:07.56 2юн
3 Колмаков Константин 2014  Серпухов   1:07.87 2юн
4 Несват Алексей 2014  Егорьевск   1:07.88 2юн
5 Архипов Михаил 2014  Одинцовский р-он   1:08.42 2юн
6 Никитин Максим 2014  Раменское   1:09.17 2юн
7 Государев Арсений 2014  Раменское   1:13.84 3юн
8 Отмашкин Роман 2014  Раменское   1:13.99 3юн
9 Галлямов Радмир 2014  Одинцовский р-он   1:14.19 3юн

10 Алексашин Матвей 2014  Серпухов   1:14.62 3юн
11 Шашкин Георгий 2014  Раменское   1:16.44 3юн
12 Сидоров Тихон 2014  Серпухов   1:18.25
13 Молдаков Александр 2014  Раменское   1:19.65
14 Колодкин Владимир 2014  Раменское   1:22.39
15 Левушкин Лев 2014  Одинцовский р-он   1:25.67
16 Каладаров Зафар 2014  Раменское   1:30.25
17 Шероколава Олег 2014  Раменское   1:31.88
18 Артемов Кирилл 2014  Раменское   1:34.35

2015
1 Ершов Артем 2015  Серпухов   1:11.84 3юн
2 Мишин Даниил 2015  Егорьевск   1:12.36 3юн
3 Иванов Владимир 2015  Серпухов   1:14.30 3юн
4 Аниканов Лев 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:14.78 3юн
5 Киреев Демид 2015  Раменское   1:16.30 3юн
6 Барков Михаил 2015  Раменское   1:16.84 3юн
7 Прусов Матвей 2015  Серпухов   1:17.24 3юн
8 Ткач Дмитрий 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:19.80
9 Климешов Максим 2015  Раменское   1:20.77

10 Бардыбахин Святослав 2015  Раменское   1:20.89
11 Салтыков Михаил 2015  Раменское   1:25.45
12 Сорокин Григорий 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:25.71
13 Овчинников Лев 2015  Раменское   1:35.61
14 Осокин Семен 2015  Раменское   1:41.21
15 Газин Лев 2015  Одинцовский р-он   1:44.05
16 Павлов Матвей 2015  Власиха   2:19.75

200 м классические ласты девушки
2009 и старше

1 Урядченко Мария 2008  Серпухов   1:52.22 кмс
2 Гордеева Анастасия 2005  Одинцовский р-он   2:02.30 1
3 Назарова Ангелина 2007  Серпухов   2:11.24 2



4 Чемшынова Байна 2009  Одинцовский р-он   2:13.15 2
5 Лимонова Полина 2009  Раменское   2:16.27 3
6 Аристова Виктория 2009  Егорьевск   2:16.39 3
7 Насртдинова Марина 2009  Раменское   2:17.32 3
8 Горшкова Полина 2009  Егорьевск   2:17.98 3
9 Шутова Ангелина 2009  Раменское   2:18.98 3

2010
1 Нечаева Александра 2010  Одинцовский р-он   2:04.04 1
2 Бычкина Екатерина 2010  Егорьевск   2:24.14 3

2011
1 Гусева Дарья 2011  Одинцовский р-он   2:11.18 2

2012
1 Карпова Катерина 2012  Серпухов   2:08.21 2
2 Романюк Софья 2012  Раменское   2:15.47 2

2013
1 Савченко Забава 2013  Раменское   2:21.67 3
2 Загайнова Екатерина 2013  Одинцовский р-он   2:24.61 3
3 Гриценко Лилия 2013  Одинцовский р-он   2:24.91 3

2014
вк Бендовская Майя 2014  Одинцовский р-он   2:19.69 3

1 Загоруйко Мария 2014  Раменское   2:32.52 1юн
2 Палишина Вера 2014  Раменское   2:44.01 2юн
3 Харитонова Полина 2014  Серпухов   2:50.18 2юн

2015
1 Валова Екатерина 2015  Раменское   2:43.02 2юн
2 Кирейцева Елизавета 2015  Раменское   2:43.68 2юн

 
 200 м классические ласты юноши
 2009 и старше

1 Савченко Добрыня 2007  Раменское   1:47.85 1
2 Дрябжинский Макар 2009  Одинцовский р-он   1:53.29 1
3 Кремлев Вячеслав 2008  Раменское   1:54.07 2
4 Чижов Тимофей 2007  Раменское   1:54.22 2
5 Макеев Егор 2008  Раменское   1:54.83 2
6 Борисенко Глеб 2008  Раменское   1:55.42 2
7 Любицкий Даниил 2009  Одинцовский р-он   1:55.42 2
8 Калинин Максим 2009  Серпухов   1:55.53 2
9 Арюлин Никита 2008  Одинцовский р-он   1:55.86 2

10 Гончар Владимир 2007  Егорьевск   2:03.43 3
11 Раздоров Яков 2009  Одинцовский р-он   2:06.59 3
12 Исаев Андрей 2009  Раменское   2:07.59 3
13 Харламов Максим 2009  Егорьевск   2:08.17 3
14 Неретин Иван 2009  Раменское   2:09.75 3

2010
1 Гудин Владислав 2010  Серпухов   1:56.90 2
2 Карпов Назар 2010  Серпухов   1:59.35 2
3 Корчагин Глеб 2010  Одинцовский р-он   2:03.47 3
4 Абрамов Андрей 2010  Раменское   2:11.11 3
5 Никитин Иван 2010  Егорьевск   2:12.16 3
1 Краморов Богдан 2011  Серпухов   1:50.79 1



2 Хромов Роман 2011  Серпухов   2:00.33 2
3 Базеев Ростислав 2011  Серпухов   2:00.37 2
4 Мутыров Анир 2011  Одинцовский р-он   2:02.53 3
5 Шебаршов Георгий 2011  Раменское   2:14.56 1юн
6 Кравченко Дмитрий 2011  Серпухов   2:14.69 1юн
7 Павлов Тимофей 2011  Раменское   2:19.37 1юн
8 Павлов Артем 2011  Раменское   2:25.53 2юн
9 Сошников Аркадий 2011  Одинцовский р-он   2:27.10 2юн

2012
1 Матвеев Всеволод 2012  Серпухов   2:12.35 3
2 Соколов Максим 2012  Егорьевск   2:15.05 1юн
3 Катков Егор 2012  Серпухов   2:18.42 1юн
4 Матвейчук Александр 2012  Одинцовский р-он   2:21.39 1юн
5 Окулов Андрей 2012  Одинцовский р-он   2:22.53 1юн
6 Фоминов Матвей 2012  Раменское   2:35.87 2юн
7 Сибилев Александр 2012  Раменское   3:00.30

2013
1 Трынкин Артем 2013  Егорьевск   2:18.54 1юн
2 Самус Михаил 2013  Одинцовский р-он   2:21.39 1юн
3 Гусев Игорь 2013  Егорьевск   2:21.44 1юн
4 Шевцов Лев 2013  Егорьевск   2:24.99 1юн
5 Фищук Евгений 2013  Серпухов   2:25.40 1юн
6 Антипов Максим 2013  Егорьевск   2:29.25 2юн
7 Акимов Дмитрий 2013  Раменское   3:04.91

2014
1 Дроздов Арсений 2014  Егорьевск   2:12.54 3
2 Никитин Максим 2014  Раменское   2:31.34 2юн
3 Несват Алексей 2014  Егорьевск   2:33.92 2юн
4 Колмаков Константин 2014  Серпухов   2:38.06 2юн
5 Молдаков Александр 2014  Раменское   2:54.16

2015
1 Мишин Даниил 2015  Егорьевск   2:36.87 2юн
2 Пушкарюк Артем 2015  Раменское   2:45.87 3юн
3 Богданов Максим 2015  Егорьевск   3:40.01


